
DELTECH

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL
TERRITORY OF DELHI

DELHITECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY
(FORMERLYDELHICOLLEGE OF ENGINEERING)

BAWANA ROAD,SHAHBAD DAULATPUR,DELHI-42
(DEPARTMENTOF APPLIED CHEMISTRY)

F.No. DTU/AC/2025/1091

Sealed spot quotations are hereby invited to supply of Items.

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

The quotation, on the firm's letter head should reach department office ie. Procurement of

Chemicals, Glasswareand Miscellaneous for Polymerie Materials and Fiber Technology

(SBSF-04, SBGF-12)Lab, in Department of Applied Chemistry,Science Bloc, DTU,Shahbad

Daulatpur, Delhi110042by 26 August 2025 till 5:00PM.

The manuacturers or their Authorized Distributors/ Dealers /Agents who wish to participate

in the quotation shall submit their sealed quotation in the prescribed NIQ format givenin

Annexure-I on or before 26August2025along with the copy of GSTIN number. The technical

specifications of Chemicals are given in Annexure- II.

Terms & Conditions:

Copy to: -

Dated: -11.08-2025

1. Supplied items shall meet satisfaction level of the user.

2. Quoted rates shall be inclusiveof all taxes applicable and F.0.R.

3. period to supply items is 45 days from the date ofpurchase order.

4. Warranty: all products musthave minimum of l yr warranty from

the date of installation.

5. As per GFR172 (i) payments for services rendered or supplies

made shallbe released only after the services have been rendered

or supplies made.

Estimated cost: 1,93,72 7/- Including GST.

6. Conditional quotations and/ or incomplete quotations in any

respect will be rejected.

1. Sr.AccountOfficer, DTU

2. Notice Board, Department ofApplied Chemistry

3. University Website

(Prof. Anil Kumarn)

Department of Applied Chemistry



GSTIN: -

To,

Head of Department,

Applied Chemistry,

Delhi Technological University,

Shahbad Daulatpur,

Delhi- 1 10042

Sir,

We are quoting our lowest price as per requirements.

Sr.No.

2

extra):

Regards

Signature

Description

(Detailed

Amount (RS):

(with seal)

description

Total Amount in Words

Address:

with

Contact no.

specification)

Terms and Condition of the trade

Name of the Company

Annexure -I

Quotation

Packing Brand

1. Warranty:

2. Delivery Period:

3.Validity of Offer:

Price

Dated:

Quantity

GST(18%

Total

Amount

4.Payment: 100% payment can be made after the delivery of all the

items.



|S.No ChemicalName

2

4

7

8
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11

12

13

14

15
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20

21

Annexure- I|

22

Calcium Chloride

Chloroform

Sodium Hydroxide

N,N' Dimethyl foramide

o-Chloro phenol

Acetone

Sodium sulphate

Methylene dichloride

Hydrochloric acid HCI(SN)

Sulfuric Acid

Formic acid 99% pure

Direct Dye (Congo red)

Carbon tetrachloride

Polyvinyl Alcohol

Acrylamide Monomer

Acrylic Acid monomer

Benzyl Alcohol

Methanol

Toluene

1,2 Dichloroethane

Technical specifications of Items

Xylene

SpecificationQuantity

500gm

2500 ml

500gm

2500 ml

500 ml

2500ml

5kg

500ml

500ml

2500ml

500ml

25 gm

500ml

25 gm

500gm

500ml

500ml

500ml

500ml

500ml

500 ml

4

2

4

3

5

2

2

4

2

2

2

2

8

10

2

5

4

Company Name

SRL

SRL

SRL

SRL

SRL

SRL

SRL

SRL

SRL

Indiamart

SRL

Sigma

Alpha Chemika

TCI

SRL

SRL

SRL

SRL

SRL

SRL

SRL
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24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Seralite 120,strong acid

cation exchange resin

Hydrogen peroxide (30% in

water)

Sodium Bicarbonate

Sodium Chloride

Ethyl acetate

Acetic acid

Citric Acid Anhydrous

extrapure

Diethyl ether

Acetonitrile 99.9% HPLC

grade

Hydrobromic Acid,31-34%
in Glacial Acetic Acid

Sodium Thiosulphate

lodine ResublimedAR 99.8%

Crystal Violet

Polyhydroxybutyrate

500gm

500 ml

500gm

5kg

2500ml

2500ml

500gm

2500ml

S00 ml

500ml

500gm

100gm

25 gm

10gm

4

2

2

4

1

2

1

3

2

1

2

SRL

Finar

SRL

SRL

SRL

SRL

SRL

SRL

SRL

SRL

SRL

SRL

SRL

Sigma



Glassware and Miscellaneous

S.No. Items

2

3

4

5

6

7

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Forceps

Glass slides

Adhesive tape

transparent

Scissors

Tissue paper

Needles

Wool Fabric

Cotton Fabric

Nylon Fiber

Olefin

(Polypropylene)
Silk Fabric

Polyester

Acrylic Fiber

(Polyacrylonitrile)

Aluminium Foil

Gloves

Petri Dish (glass)

Test Tube with rim

Syringes(plastic)

Specification Quantity

MVK Filter Paper

Blunt

Dissecting

Plain,

Ground

Edges (76x
26x 1)

Medium size

Transparent 5

Lab use

Singleuse
sterile

Fabric

Fabric

Fiber

Fiber

Fabric

Fibres

Fiber

roll

L size

S line (90 x

15

15 ml

capacity (15

x 150 mm)
13 ml

capacity (15

x 125mm)
20 ml

capacity

Whatman Filter Paper Grade 1

10

Handmade

30

2

5rolls

20

5 meters

5 meters

5 meters

10 meters

5 meters

10meters

10meters

2 rolls

5 boxes

36

40

12

10

10

400 sheets

Company

Borosil(LAFB8888005)

Borosil (9100P02)

Indiamart

Indiamart

Malik Scientific Instrument

Co. (Indiamart)

Indiamart

Local Vendor

Local Vendor

Local Vendor

Local Vendor

Local Vendor

Local Vendor

Local Vendor

Indiamart

Shubh Ventures (Indiamart)

Borosil

(3165A75)

Borosil (9800U05)

Borosil (9800U04)

Indiamart

GEM

Indiamart
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Filter Paper

Beaker

Conical Flask

Density bottle

Spatula(One end flat

and one

end Spoon)
Glass Rod

Ostwald Viscometer

Round Bottom Flask

(3neck )

Round Bottom Flask

(3 neck )

GLASS STIRRER
ROD
With PTFE Blade

GLASS STIRRER
ROD
With PTFE Blade

Powder Funnel with

stem

Grade AI
46cm x 57
cm

Fine quality

sheets

100ml

250 ml

250ml

25ml

8 inches

7x205mm

SizeO

Viscosity

Range (CS)
0.3-3

500 ml

Centreneck

24/29

SideNeck
19/26

SideNeck
19/26

500 ml

Centreneck

19/26

Side Neck

14/23

Side Neck
14/23

75mm,24 /

29. 1000ml

50mm,19/
26

S00ml

150 ml

10

20

20

10

8

6

20

6

2

2

AANIJ

Borosil

(1000D16)

Borosil

(1000D21)
Borosil

(498002 )

Borosil

(1625009)

Borosil (LASP8888008)

Borosil (9850207)

Borosil

(3500)

Borosil (4383D24)

Borosil (4383A24)

Borosil

(9860071)

Borosil

(9860065)

Borosil

(622008 1l)
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Pressure equalising

Cylinder Funnel

SeparatingFunnel

pear shaped

Graham coiled

Condenser with drip

tip

Three fingerclamp

Rod for retort Base

Crystallizing Dishes

Liquid Handwash

Cleaning Scrub

Bosshead

Clamp

19/26

50 ml

24/ 29

500 ml

Jacket

Length

500mm

Height- 650
mm
Aluminium

PDC with

adjustable

bosshead

1150 ml

SS grade 201 2

2500 ml

5L

Srub Pad

Round

bosshead

Zinc PDC

Fig. B

Three finger

clamp,

Aluminum

pressuredie

1

casted

1

1

12

4

4

Borosil (6405012)

Borosil (6400024)

Borosil (2560A95)

Borosil

(LAFC8888A03)

Borosil

(LARS8888600)
Borosil

(3140081)

(3140086)

Indiamart

Indiamart

Borosil

(LABH8888OBL)

Borosil (LAFC8888AD3)


