## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

(FORMERLY DELHI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING) BAWANA ROAD, SHAHBAD DAULATPUR, DELHI-42

(DEPARTMENT OF APPLIED CHEMISTRY)

F.No. DTU/AC/2025/1091

Dated: -11.08-2025

### **NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION**

Sealed spot quotations are hereby invited to supply of Items.

The quotation, on the firm's letter head should reach department office i.e. Procurement of Chemicals, Glassware and Miscellaneous for Polymeric Materials and Fiber Technology (SBSF-04, SBGF-12) Lab, in Department of Applied Chemistry, Science Block, DTU, Shahbad Daulatpur, Delhi 110042 by 26 August 2025 till 5:00 PM.

The manufacturers or their Authorized Distributors/ Dealers / Agents who wish to participate in the quotation shall submit their sealed quotation in the prescribed NIQ format given in Annexure-I on or before 26 August 2025 along with the copy of GSTIN number. The technical specifications of Chemicals are given in Annexure-II.

#### Terms & Conditions:

- 1. Supplied items shall meet satisfaction level of the user.
- 2. Quoted rates shall be inclusive of all taxes applicable and F.O.R.
- 3. period to supply items is 45 days from the date of purchase order.
- 4. Warranty: all products must have minimum of 1yr warranty from the date of installation.
- 5. As per GFR172 (i) payments for services rendered or supplies made shall be released only after the services have been rendered or supplies made.
- 6. Conditional quotations and/ or incomplete quotations in any respect will be rejected.

Estimated cost: 1,93,727/- Including GST.

(Prof. Anil Kumar)

**Department of Applied Chemistry** 

Copy to: -

1. Sr. Account Officer, DTU

2. Notice Board, Department of Applied Chemistry

3. University Website



### Annexure – I Quotation

GSTIN:					Dated:	
То,						
Head of D	epartment,					
Applied C						
	nnological Univers	itv.				
Shahbad D		,				
Delhi- 110						
Sir,						
We are qu	oting our lowest p	rice as per re	equirements			
Sr.No.	Description	Packing	Brand	Price	Quantity	Amount
1.	(Datailed					
1.	(Detailed					
	description					
	with					
	specification)					
2.						
					GST(18%	
extra):					<b>G</b> 51(1570	
					Total	
Amount	(RS):					
Total A	mount in Words					
Total Al	nount in words					
Terms an	d Condition of th	e trade				
11) (11)		Wassatan				
		Warranty: _	riod:			
		Validity of C	CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P			
				t can be mad	e after the deliv	ery of all the
		ms	o / o paymen	cuir de mau	c arter the deliv	ory or all the

Regards
Signature
Name of the Company
(with seal)
Address:
Contact no.



# **Technical specifications of Items**

S. No	Chemical Name	Specification	Quantity	Company Name
1	Calcium Chloride	500 gm	2	SRL
2	Chloroform	2500 ml	4	SRL
3	Sodium Hydroxide	500 gm	2	SRL
4	N,N' Dimethyl foramide	2500 ml	4	SRL
5	o-Chloro phenol	500 ml	3	SRL
6	Acetone	2500ml	5	SRL
7	Sodium sulphate	5 kg	2	SRL
8	Methylene dichloride	500ml	2	SRL
9	Hydrochloric acid HCl (5N)	500ml	2	SRL
10	Sulfuric Acid	2500ml	1	Indiamart
11	Formic acid 99 % pure	500ml	4	SRL
12	Direct Dye (Congo red)	25 gm	1	Sigma
13	Carbon tetrachloride	500ml	2	Alpha Chemika
14	Polyvinyl Alcohol	25 gm	2	TCI
15	Acrylamide Monomer	500gm	2	SRL
16	Acrylic Acid monomer	500ml	2	SRL
17	Benzyl Alcohol	500ml	8	SRL
19	Methanol	500ml	10	SRL
20	Toluene	500ml	2	SRL
21	1,2 Dichloroethane	500ml	5	SRL
22	Xylene	500 ml	4	SRL

23	Seralite 120, strong acid cation exchange resin	500 gm	4	SRL
24	Hydrogen peroxide (30% in water)	500 ml	2	Finar
25	Sodium Bicarbonate	500 gm	2	SRL
26	Sodium Chloride	5 kg	1	SRL
27	Ethyl acetate	2500 ml	4	SRL
28	Acetic acid	2500 ml	2	SRL
29	Citric Acid Anhydrous extrapure	500 gm	3	SRL
30	Diethyl ether	2500ml	2	SRL
31	Acetonitrile 99.9% HPLC grade	500 ml	2	SRL
32	Hydrobromic Acid, 31-34% in Glacial Acetic Acid	500 ml	1	SRL
33	Sodium Thiosulphate	500 gm	2	SRL
34	Iodine Resublimed AR 99.8%	100gm	1	SRL
35	Crystal Violet	25 gm	1	SRL
36	Polyhydroxybutyrate	10 gm	1,	Sigma

Glassware and Miscellaneous				
S.No.	Items	Specification	Quantity	Company
1	Forceps	Blunt Dissecting	10	Borosil (LAFB8888005)
2	Glass slides	Plain, Ground Edges (76 x 26 x 1)	30	Borosil (9100P02)
3	Adhesive tape transparent	Transparent	5	Indiamart
4	Scissors	Medium size	2	Indiamart
5	Tissue paper	Lab use	5 rolls	Malik Scientific Instrument Co. (Indiamart)
6	Needles	Single use sterile	20	Indiamart
7	Wool Fabric	Fabric	5 meters	Local Vendor
8	Cotton Fabric	Fabric	5 meters	Local Vendor
9	Nylon Fiber	Fiber	5 meters	Local Vendor
10	Olefin (Polypropylene)	Fiber	10 meters	Local Vendor
11	Silk Fabric	Fabric	5 meters	Local Vendor
12	Polyester	Fibres	10 meters	Local Vendor
13	Acrylic Fiber (Polyacrylonitrile)	Fiber	10 meters	Local Vendor
14	Aluminium Foil	roll	2 rolls	Indiamart
15	Gloves	L size	5 boxes	Shubh Ventures (Indiamart)
16	Petri Dish (glass)	S line (90 x 15	36	Borosil (3165A75)
17	Test Tube with rim	15 ml capacity (15 x 150 mm) 13 ml capacity (15 x 125 mm)	12	Borosil (9800U05)  Borosil (9800U04)
18	Syringes (plastic)	20 ml capacity	10	Indiamart
19	Whatman Filter Paper	Grade 1	10	GEM
20	MVK Filter Paper	Handmade	400 sheets	Indiamart

21	Filter Paper	Grade A1	10	AANIJ
		46 cm x 57	10	AANI
		cm		
		Fine quality		
		sheets		
22	Beaker	100 ml	20	D:1
		100 IIII	20	Borosil
		250 ml		(1000D16)
		230 mi	20	D ''
			20	Borosil
23	Conical Flask	250ml	10	(1000D21)
		230111	10	Borosil
24	Density bottle	25ml	8	(4980021)
No.		23111	0	Borosil
25	Spatula (One end flat	8 inches	6	(1625009)
	and one	o menes	U	Borosil (LASP8888008)
	end Spoon)			
26	Glass Rod	7 x 205 mm	20	Demail (0050005)
27			20	Borosil (9850207)
21	Ostwald Viscometer	Size O	6	Borosil
		Viscosity		(3500)
		Range (CS)		
28	D	0.3-3		
28	Round Bottom Flask	500 ml	2	Borosil (4383D24)
	(3 neck)	Centre neck	100	
		24/29		
		Side Neck		
		19/26		
		Side Neck		
29	Round Bottom Flask	19/26		
2)	(3 neck)	500 ml	2	Borosil (4383A24)
	(3 ficek)	Centre neck		
		19/26		
		Side Neck		
		14/23 Side Neek		
		Side Neck 14/23		
30	GLASS STIRRER	75mm, 24 /	1	D
	ROD	29, 1000 ml	1	Borosil
	With PTFE Blade	27, 1000 1111		(9860071)
31	GLASS STIRRER	50 mm , 19 /	1	D
	ROD	26	1	Borosil
	With PTFE Blade	500 ml		(9860065)
32	Powder Funnel with	150 ml	1	Porocil
	stem	130 1111	1	Borosil
			4 - (1.5)	(6220081)

33	Pressure equalising Cylinder Funnel	19/26 50 ml	1	Borosil (6405012)
34	Separating Funnel pear shaped	24/ 29 500 ml	1	Borosil (6400024)
35	Graham coiled Condenser with drip tip	Jacket Length- 500mm Height- 650 mm	1	Borosil (2560A95)
36	Three finger clamp	Aluminium PDC with adjustable bosshead	6	Borosil (LAFC8888A03)
37	Rod for retort Base	SS grade 201	2	Borosil (LARS8888600)
38	Crystallizing Dishes	1150 ml 2500 ml	1	Borosil (3140081) (3140086)
39	Liquid Handwash	5 L	1	Indiamart
40	Cleaning Scrub	Srub Pad	12	Indiamart
41	Bosshead	Round bosshead Zinc PDC Fig. B	4	Borosil (LABH8888OBL)
42	Clamp	Three finger clamp, Aluminum pressure die casted	4	Borosil (LAFC8888AD3)